OP \$40.00 D5593

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Jeffrey G. Orr | 04/23/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JT Sports, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1201 S.E. 30th Street |
| City: | Bentonville |
| State/Country: | ARKANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 72712 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D559335 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (479)251-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 479/251-0800

Email: trent.keisling@kpslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keisling Pieper & Scott PLC

Address Line 1: 3739 Steele Blvd., Suite 340

Address Line 4: Fayetteville, ARKANSAS 72703

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 013939 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David B. Pieper |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment filed with pto 5-15-08#page1.tif source=Assignment filed with pto 5-15-08#page2.tif source=Assignment filed with pto 5-15-08#page3.tif source=Assignment filed with pto 5-15-08#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0927

500540254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEFFREY G. ORR, a citizen of the United States, residing at 779 Trinity

Circle, Corona, California 92881, (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR), has invented certain new and

useful improvements in BIRD TAIL SWOOP TOP AND SLOTTED SIDE PAINTBALL

MARKER, which he has received Letters Patent of the United States, the said Patent having No.

D559,335;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR, the said inventor, is now the exclusive owner of said patent,

the invention described and claimed therein, and all rights in, to and under the same; and;

WHEREAS, JT SPORTS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company doing business

at 1201 S.E. 30th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention,

patent and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and in any and all

foreign countries thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum

of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, the said inventor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, the said invention and

application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of

the United States, its territorial possessions, and any and all foreign countries which may be

granted therefor, and any and all reissues, extensions or certificates of reexamination of said

Letters Patent, including the right of priority and the subject matter of any and all claims which

may be obtained in every such patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE

for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal

1

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0928 representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States, territories and foreign countries are or may be granted, reissued, extended, or reexamined as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and

sale had not been made.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, or resulting from said

application, and from any and all divisions and continuations, reissues, extensions, or

reexaminations thereof to the said ASSIGNEE, of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that

he has full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned, and that he has not executed and

will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND, ASSIGNOR further hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at any time, upon

request, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be

necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be

granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and

that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file

any divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue, extension or certificate of

reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request,

sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or

continuing application, or such application for reissue or request for reexamination and procuring

thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense

of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

AND, ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree, that he will, at any time, upon

request, communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives,

2

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0929 at its expense, such facts relating to said invention, application, and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to him, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

| <u>4/23/08</u> Date | Jeffrey G. Orr |
|--|---|
| STATE OF |)) ss:) |
| On this day of Orr, to me known to be the pe Assignment, and who acknowledge therein set forth. | , 2008, before me personally appeared Jeffrey G. erson described hereinabove who executed the foregoing d to me that he executed the same for the reasons and purpose |
| My Commission Expires: | |
| · | Notary Public Seal |

"See attached certificate"

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California San Diego County of Walter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer APR 2 3 2008 before me, personally appeared JEFFREY who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(55), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(3) acted, executed the instrument. WALTER E. PUESCHEL Commission # 1499481 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is San Diego County true and correct. My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2008 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: DSSIGNMENT APR 2 3 2008 _ Number of Pages: __ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: JEFFREY G. ORR Signer's Name:_ □ Individual √ Individual □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Cail Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

☐ Other:

Signer Is Representing:

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

☐ Other:

Signer is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 020941 FRAME: 0931